—— PRRTS _ LIST
_Tlgrm _GESCRIFTION [RECD] w
- ® T Tt i
] & T ] YTk
g-a4" HOLES 1 - T T ;
O8N 7-1/2° B.C. STRADDLE L LR
._I_J VERT. ¢ T T - oN
- T \ 3 TSET SteEw STLE
T~ % ]

o
| = |
ST

[ 5" 5-1/4" . R TF LS

123" ——— - i
FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
HANDLE AND CATCH {A-25215)
LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED 4"+ SHEAR GATE - FLANGE

END - SINGLE WEDGE

REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3338 BY J WV, 4-15.48 A2520-8 E-3339




FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
@ HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215)

LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED

8- 7/8"HOLES
ON §-1/2"B.C. STRADDLE

VERT. (E

©,

-

PARTS LIST

————G~1/2" -

6-1/2"

15-1/8"

ITEM| DESCRIPTION REQ'D| MATERIAL |ASTM
|| BODY | _[CAST IRON [AI26 |CLB
2 | SEAT RING |__|BRONZE B 62
3 [LIFT HANDLE || STEEL AIO7 | GR.INS
4 | DISC W/BR DISCRING | | [CAST RON _ |Al26 | CL.B
5 | RIGHT HAND WEDGE |_|CAST IRON [AI26 [CLB
6 | WEDGE BOLT 2 [STEEL ASA BIB.2
7 | HINGE BOLT | _[BRONZE 662
8 [HINGE BOLT NUT | |BRONZE B62
9 [SET SCREW |_[STEEL PLATED
T "ﬁ
B 4
1!'L
_k:l_ - Eﬂ Eﬂ'
3
~ N =
1= =
-JL
-— 3-3/8"—=
5-1/4"
6" SHEAR GATE = FLANGE
END - SINGLE WEDGE
A-2522-6 E-3310

REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3310 BY H.N.H. 5-15-42




- FLANGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

SHEAA GATE

B A-2520-6

DWGE, MO, E-3387

LEST

MATEMIAL |ASTH

@ FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT PARTS
. HANDLE AND CATGH [A-25215) ATEM DESCRIPTION T
_— LOMGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED i L
. CeBC w7 BR oo ;

8- 7% HOLES E WL I

ON 1134 B.C. STRADOLE MERE B

VERT & Thi

I 18-

REPLACES DWG. MO, E-3387 BY RE.S. 7-11-41

— 8-

B* BHEAR GATE » FLANGE
END = SINGLE WEDGE
A25208 E-3387




L PARTS LIST
O ITEM DESCRIPTION REQ'D.| MATERIAL |ASTM ]
O | BooY || CAST IRON _[AI26 [ CL.B
LL} 2 | SEAT RING || BRONZE 562
= 3 | LIFT HANDLE || STEEL AIO7 | GR.-1115
L 4 | DIBC W/ BR. DISC RING | CAST IRON AlI26 [ CL.B
g l S [ RKIHT HAND WEDGE [ CAST IRON | AI26 | CL.B
g 12 - 1" HOLES | 6 %&T 2 STEEL _— ASA BIB.2
< . HI BRONZE
n —— ON 14-1/4"B.C. STRADDLE & T HINGE BOLT NUT T BRONZE 562
C'.l VERT. ¢ 9 | SET SCREW || STEEL PLATED
0
30" T
L @ -
o % 2 X1
% |
T ==
W ml —3/4" !
3 = w
3 "‘@ N 2 |7
o ; z
h ¥ ) F j/:J: } 7 B S
T . 6 N S
7 \‘& 1
¢ SlgH® a
& 1 [ !
N b
L
5 @ '
. (@) -
o 9-3/8" -t~ 9-3/8"— —~ ~—13/16"
- 21-3/8" =l Wea
2 5—
3% FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT ORTONG14-65
L ZER -8 -66
_ HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215) i Wi
O ZEA o-8Béc
< LONGER LIFT HANDLE TROY VALVE
O FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED TROY. PA 10" SHEAR GATE = FLANGE
= ’ ' END - SINGLE WEDGE
- REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3352 BY E.M.M. 6-19-40 A-2520-6 E-3352




SHEAR GATE - FLANGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

12" A-2520-6

DWG. NO. E-3306

0 12 - 1" HOLES ¢
7 1 ON 17" B.C. STRADDLE
VERTICAL ¢
+
0 ——— |
7 3
@
~et | =—3/4"
/-ig _1_ }E ‘lpl_ = é}r—
= R‘\& ../
A s
Ytiaslo
4
—_—11" —t 11"
- 24-3/4" -

FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215)

LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED

PARTS LIST

ELLIS 6-2165
oRTON &-8-6
RLA & BG6
ZFR o8e6

TROY VALVE
REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3306 BY EM. 7-19-40 TROY, PA.

ITEM DESCRIPTION REQD M&TERIAL ASTM
| | 8ODY ) CAST IRON | Al26 | CL. B
2 | SEAT RING | BRONZE B62 |
3 | LIFT HANDLE ] STEEL AIQ7 | GR. =I5
4 | DISC W/BR. DISC RING| | CAST IRON Al26 | CL.B
S | WEDGE BOLT 2 TEEL ASA BIB.Z |
6 | RIGHT HAND WEDGE ] CAST IRON | Al26 | CL.B
7 | HINGE BOLT | | BRONZE B62
8 | HINGE BOLT NUT || BRONZE B62
9 | SET SCREW ] STEEL PLATED
; |
0)
/]
! 2l
N
-
2 b
-
o
q E ™
=
(o))
_ ™—
¥ H \ A |
- — _—*?fBl'
= Y
—-—4-3/8"j
_—6-5!8“

12" SHEAR GATE « FLANGE

END « SINGLE WEDGE
A-2520-6

E-3306




SHEAR GATE - FLANGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

14" A-2520-6

DWG. NO. E-3353

12 - 1-1/8" HOLES
ON 18 3/4" B.C. STRADDLE
VERT. ¢

13-1/2" - 13-1/2"

— 3/4"

31"
FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215)

LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED

PARTS LIST

REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3353 BY M.L.O. 7-20-51

ITEM DESCRIPTION REQ'D|] MATERIAL |ASTM
| [BODY | CAST IRON Al26 [ CL.B
2 | SEAT RING |__| BRONZE B62
| 3 |LIFT HANDLE | STEEL ATQT | GR. 11l
4 DISC W/BR. DISC RING | CAST IRON Al26 | CL. B
| S [RIGHT HAND WEDGE | CAST IRON A6 [CL.B |
[ WEDGE NUT 2 STEEL ASA Bla2
T |HINGE BOLT || BRONZE B62
8 | HINGE BOLT NUT || BRONZE B62
9 SET SCREW | STEEL PLATED
@ WP |
B
A ‘
S =
= -
% -
O : 0
- : I E
!
— '_1"
r v
— 4-3/4" —
—7-1/4" —
TRJ. 71I-6%
£ Kelaih T LS
RLR &-5&G
ZERE G866
14" SHEAR GATE « FLANGE
TROY VALVE END « SINGLE WEDGE
TROY, PA. A-2520-6 E-3353




PARTS LIST

%@ ITEM| DESCRIPTION REQD[ MATERIAL [ASTM
- I | BODY 1 | CAST TRON Al26 | CL.B
w 2 | SEAT RING _ i [ BRONZE B62 |
< 3 [LIFT HANDLE 1 gIE'FLiRou ::g EE gls
\ 16 - 1-1/8" HOLES | 4 [DISC W/BR. DISCRING| T | CAST -
4 b TEEL ASA Bis.2
- ON 21-1/4" B.C. STRADDLE i & TRIGHT FAND- WEDGE |+ | CAST WON [ A6 [ CL. 6
g T VERT. ¢ 7 [HINGE BOLT | BRONZE B62
— 8 |HINGE BOLT NUT | BRONZE B62 |
0 A 0 =i il 9 [SET SCREW I | STEEL PLATED

' 30 u il
% 5 * @D |
L — = A da: NE
w S ) l |
3 y S N ‘
™ —3/4" ) ) :

1 < I
s -® ao 1
g . D o L &

™
« 1 , ! 3
N 3 —
T =\
Z N |
- il
Qv 1A il
; G
: | 2 /IS ® )
S ' u‘
unH
ol
< " ! vy Y
:tg —et  }=1-1/8"
L
ct‘é - 14-1/2" e 14-1/2" - — 8-9/16
L 33-1/2" - e e
o FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT g gy
Z HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215) e AL BRTE < FLARBE
(35 LONGER LIFT HANDLE TROY VALVE ENnD- SINGLE WEDGE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED A-2520-6
o REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3355 BY J.D.K. 8-7-57 TROY, PA. E-3355




SHEAR GATE - FLANGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

18" A-2520-6

DWG. NO. E-3417

PARTS LIST
ITEM| DESCRIPTION REQ'D| MATERIAL |ASTM|
| [ BOODY I_| CAST IRON A126 [ CL.B
2 | SEAT_RING | | BRONZE B62 —
3 [LIFT _HANDLE | [ STEEL _ AIOT [ GR. 1115
4 | DISC W/BR. DISC RING | | CAST IRON Ai26 [ CL.B
S [RIGHT HAND WEDGE || CAST IRON Al26 | CL.B
i 6 | WEDGE NUT 2 | STEEL _ — ASA BI&2
-1-1/4" T [ HINGE BOLT || BRONZE 8
16-1-1/4 ..HOLES ? 8 [ HINGE BOLT NUT | BRONZE B62 _
ON 22-3/4" B.C. STRADDLE 9 [ SET SCREW I [ STEEL PLATED
VERT. Q
-
300 i— F
—(3 |
— 3/ ii >
-
od
o =
+\§L q’m L F,..“
r/ o)
e i
® ]
1 ) S
@ r
—-—5“—-—
_—15"1,2" e s 15"1}2" ___9'3/’8“ -
36" oy
ELLIS 7665

FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215)

LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED

ORXTON -7 -Gl
2 6-b-Lé

ZAF o8 66

TROY VALVE

18" SHEAR GATE « FLANGE

TROY, PA.

REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3417 BY M.L.O. 8-15-50

END « SINGLE WEDGE
A-2520-6

E-3417




SHEAR GATE - FLANGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

DWG. NO. E-3318 20" A-2520-6

REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3318 BY M.L.O. 5-13-52

PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION REQ'D| MATERIAL [ASTM
|_| BODY [__| CAST_IRON Al26 [CL.B
2 | SEAT RING |__| BRONZE B62
3 |LIFT HANDLE || STEEL AIO7 | GR.III5
4 | DISC W/BR DISC RING | | | CAST IRON Al26 [ CL.B
5 |RIGHT HAND WEDGE % g#_EELmDH AI26 ilé.nﬂ -
" 6 | WEDGE NUT 8.2
20 - 1-1/4" HOLES 7 | HINGE BOLT | [ BRONZE B62
ON 25" B.C. STRADDLE ¢ 8 [HINGE BOLT NUT | [ BRONZE B62 |
VEHT.Q 9 |SET SCREW 1 STEEL PLATED
30 | i C A
s |
k 1 A T
(I : ”
-@ fh
N
o =
T ' 52
Y
¥ ) vy
|
" - - 6"—-
41" —— ELLIS 7765
QRTON G T ale
FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT RLR -8l
HANDLE AND CATCH (A-25215) ZrE & 8:46
LONGER LIFT HANDLE 20" SHEAR GATE « FLANGE
FURNISHED WHEN SPECIFIED TROY VALVE END - SINGLE WEDGE
TROY, PA. A-2520-6

E-3318




SHEAR GATE - FLAMGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

247 A-2520-8

DWG. NO. E-3311

Liat

MATERIAL

s
20 - 1-18° HOLES A8 Cud
ON 29177 B.C. STRADDLE
VEAT. §
L | FLATED
-
1|
T
T 1
| |
&a |
G
B b
|
-1 =1-200°
(- |- o
21 - 1R T
ELLIS T-5483
47 LR &b
FUANISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT TR = Bis

HAMDLE AND CATCH |A-25215)
LONGER LIFT HANDLE
FURNISHIED WHEN SPECIFIED

TROY VALVE 2 SAEANCATE - FifeGE

REPLAGES D'WG. NO. E-3311 BY JDK, 7-26-56

TROY, PA. 25206

E-331




SHEAR GATE - FLAMGE END - SINGLE WEDGE

a0" A-2520-8

DWG. NO. E-3361

(8 FURNISHED WITH TWO FOOT LIFT
@ "1 HANDLE AND CATCH {A-25215)

LOMGER LIFT HANDLE
FURRISHED WHEN SPEGIFIED

8- 1:|.rru55|souuu
SPACED ON J6"B
A" STRADDLE VERT, "i':

ez
\lra)
a1

"B3-1r2°

EiLf T8
T L
[T
e

TROY VALVE o putoe
REPLACES DWG. NO. E-3381 BY AL B, §-22.30 TROY, PA. A-2520-6 E-3351




	4in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3339)
	6in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3310)
	8in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3387)
	10in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3352)
	12in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3306)
	14in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3353)
	16in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3355)
	18in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3417)
	20in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3318)
	24in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3311)
	30in. Shear Gate Flange End Single Wedge A2520-6 (E3361)

